last fiscal year (July 2014-June 2015).  Donors who made gifts after June will be recognized in the 2017 Annual Meeting Program.  

Members responded with generosity to the Society’s annual giving appeals during the fiscal year that ended on June 30, 2015.  Four 
hundred nine (409) donors, representing over 13% of all individual members, contributed $66,154, exceeding its goal of raising 
$65,000 during the year.  We are very grateful that members are supporting Annual Giving at this rate and hope that eventually a third 
of the membership will do so as was the case with the Gateway Campaign between 2006 and 2012.